

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 981240067 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 700 S RIVERSIDE DR SEATTLE WA 98108-4364 SEATTLE WA 981080945 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100	J. HARPER CONTRACTORS, INC. 17937 CEDAR GROVE RD SE MAPLE VALLEY WA 980386220 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100212

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	128,296.00	-22.06 %	100,000.00	135,000.00	6,704.00	82,964.00	-45,332.00	-35.33 %
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	505,610.00	-1.11 %	500,000.00	529,000.00	23,390.00	579,327.00	73,717.00	14.58 %
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 250.0000	S.Y.	19.0000 4,750.00	-47.37 % -2,250.00	10.0000 2,500.00	11.0000 2,750.00	-42.11 % -2,000.00	10.4300 2,607.50	-45.11 % -2,142.50	
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 850.0000	L.F.	4.0000 3,400.00	150.00 % 5,100.00	10.0000 8,500.00	3.0000 2,550.00	-25.00 % -850.00	5.8000 4,930.00	45.00 % 1,530.00	
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.	25,445.00	100.43 %	51,000.00	60,000.00	34,555.00	36,164.00	10,719.00	42.13 %
6	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL EST.		7,812.00	0.00 %	7,812.00	7,812.00	0.00 %	7,812.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
7	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL - VIBRATORY 372.0000	EACH	310.0000 115,320.00	12.90 % 14,880.00	350.0000 130,200.00	300.0000 111,600.00	-3.23 % -3,720.00	381.8500 142,048.20	23.18 % 26,728.20	
8	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL -- CUT AND CAP 172.0000	EACH	750.0000 129,000.00	-26.67 % -34,400.00	550.0000 94,600.00	800.0000 137,600.00	6.67 % 8,600.00	372.2800 64,032.16	-50.36 % -64,967.84	
9	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL - EXCAVATE AND CUT 152.0000	EACH	1,070.0000 162,640.00	-48.60 % -79,040.00	550.0000 83,600.00	1,000.0000 152,000.00	-6.54 % -10,640.00	840.2800 127,722.56	-21.47 % -34,917.44	
10	STEEL PILE REMOVAL - VIBRATORY 46.0000	EACH	310.0000 14,260.00	158.06 % 22,540.00	800.0000 36,800.00	600.0000 27,600.00	93.55 % 13,340.00	531.8300 24,464.18	71.56 % 10,204.18	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS J. HARPER CONTRACTORS, INC.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 17937 CEDAR GROVE RD SE
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 98108-4364
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 SEATTLE WA 981080945 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980386220
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100212

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
11	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL	L.S.	239,070.00	-16.34 %	200,000.00	-39,070.00	100,000.00	-58.17 %	212,730.00	-11.02 %
GRADING										
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	27.0000 2,430.00	11.11 % 270.00	30.0000 2,700.00	11.11 % 270.00	60.0000 5,400.00	122.22 % 2,970.00	25.5300 2,297.70	-5.44 % -132.30
SURFACING										
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	27.0000 4,860.00	122.22 % 5,940.00	60.0000 10,800.00	122.22 % 5,940.00	45.0000 8,100.00	66.67 % 3,240.00	44.6700 8,040.60	65.44 % 3,180.60
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
14	ESC LEAD	DAY	653.0000 6,530.00	53.14 % 3,470.00	1,000.0000 10,000.00	53.14 % 3,470.00	500.0000 5,000.00	-23.43 % -1,530.00	175.5000 1,755.00	-73.12 % -4,775.00
15	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	136.0000 272.00	83.82 % 228.00	250.0000 500.00	83.82 % 228.00	180.0000 360.00	32.35 % 88.00	154.2300 308.46	13.40 % 36.46
16	WATTLE	L.F.	8.0000 4,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	8.0000 4,080.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 7,650.00	87.50 % 3,570.00	4.2500 2,167.50	-46.88 % -1,912.50
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.			AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS			J. HARPER CONTRACTORS, INC.	
	5209 E MARGINAL WAY S			700 S RIVERSIDE DR			17937 CEDAR GROVE RD SE	
	SEATTLE WA 98134-2429			SEATTLE WA 98108-4364				
	SEATTLE WA 981240067			SEATTLE WA 981080945			MAPLE VALLEY WA 980386220	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100212	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-57.62 %			-36.43 %		-41.05 %
			7,079.00	3,000.00	-4,079.00	4,500.00	-2,579.00	4,173.00	-2,906.00	
19	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS									
	288.0000	HR	54.0000	55.0000	1.85 %	60.0000	11.11 %	68.4000	26.67 %	
			15,552.00	15,840.00	288.00	17,280.00	1,728.00	19,699.20	4,147.20	
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				-45.02 %			-12.04 %		-42.64 %
			9,095.00	5,000.00	-4,095.00	8,000.00	-1,095.00	5,217.20	-3,877.80	
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	90.0000	S.F.	33.0000	10.0000	-69.70 %	1.2000	-96.36 %	38.2600	15.94 %	
			2,970.00	900.00	-2,070.00	108.00	-2,862.00	3,443.40	473.40	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1									
	400.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	34.7800	15.93 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	13,912.00	1,912.00	
23	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	3.0000	EACH	327.0000	400.0000	22.32 %	500.0000	52.91 %	405.7800	24.09 %	
			981.00	1,200.00	219.00	1,500.00	519.00	1,217.34	236.34	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,093.00	15,093.00		15,093.00		15,093.00		
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
26	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/14/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:32

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS J. HARPER CONTRACTORS, INC.
 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 17937 CEDAR GROVE RD SE
 SEATTLE WA 98134-2429 SEATTLE WA 98108-4364
 SEATTLE WA 981240067 SEATTLE WA 981080945 MAPLE VALLEY WA 980386220
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 392100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100212

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	-91.67%	250.00	-2,750.00	4,000.00	33.33%	1,808.21	-39.73%
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,424,548.00	-8.65%	\$1,301,378.00	-2,750.00	\$1,361,906.00	-4.40%	\$1,368,937.21	-3.90%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,424,548.00	-8.65%	\$1,301,378.00	-2,750.00	\$1,361,906.00	-4.40%	\$1,368,937.21	-3.90%

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 1501 TAYLOR WAY

PROJECT : TACOMA WA 984214100
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			16.92 %
			128,296.00	150,000.00	21,704.00
2	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.			24.80 %
			505,610.00	631,000.00	125,390.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			68.42 %
	250.0000		19.0000	32.0000	13,100.00
			4,750.00	8,000.00	3,250.00
4	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			-15.00 %
	850.0000		4.0000	3.4000	-270.00
			3,400.00	2,890.00	-510.00
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL	L.S.			112.22 %
			25,445.00	54,000.00	28,555.00
6	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	EST.			0.00 %
			7,812.00	7,812.00	
7	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL - VIBRATORY	EACH			22.58 %
	372.0000		310.0000	380.0000	70,000.00
			115,320.00	141,360.00	26,040.00
8	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL -- CUT AND CAP	EACH			-9.33 %
	172.0000		750.0000	680.0000	-72,000.00
			129,000.00	116,960.00	-12,040.00
9	TIMBER PILE REMOVAL - EXCAVATE AND CUT	EACH			5.61 %
	152.0000		1,070.0000	1,130.0000	60,000.00
			162,640.00	171,760.00	9,120.00
10	STEEL PILE REMOVAL - VIBRATORY	EACH			158.06 %
	46.0000		310.0000	800.0000	490,000.00
			14,260.00	36,800.00	22,540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 1501 TAYLOR WAY

PROJECT : TACOMA WA 984214100
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
11	DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTED MATERIAL				
		L.S.			-11.74 %
			239,070.00	211,000.00	-28,070.00
GRADING					
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	90.0000	TON	27.0000	54.0000	100.00 %
			2,430.00	4,860.00	2,430.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	180.0000	TON	27.0000	54.0000	100.00 %
			4,860.00	9,720.00	4,860.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
14	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	653.0000	160.0000	-75.50 %
			6,530.00	1,600.00	-4,930.00
15	INLET PROTECTION				
	2.0000	EACH	136.0000	200.0000	47.06 %
			272.00	400.00	128.00
16	WATTLE				
	510.0000	L.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %
			4,080.00	2,550.00	-1,530.00
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
 AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
 1501 TAYLOR WAY

PROJECT : TACOMA WA 984214100
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
18	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				-57.62 %
			7,079.00	3,000.00	-4,079.00
19	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	288.0000 HR		54.0000	45.0000	-16.67 %
			15,552.00	12,960.00	-2,592.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	L.S.				-87.91 %
			9,095.00	1,100.00	-7,995.00
21	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	90.0000 S.F.		33.0000	23.0000	-30.30 %
			2,970.00	2,070.00	-900.00
OTHER ITEMS					
22	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1				
	400.0000 L.F.		30.0000	28.0000	-6.67 %
			12,000.00	11,200.00	-800.00
23	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	3.0000 EACH		327.0000	400.0000	22.32 %
			981.00	1,200.00	219.00
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
	EST.				0.00 %
			15,093.00	15,093.00	
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
26	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/14/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:32

PS&E JOB NO : 08W051 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007609 REGION NO : 9
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3329

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 15 2008
AWARDED ON : Oct 20 2008

HWY : SR 000
TITLE : EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
UNOCAL PIER REMOVAL
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
1501 TAYLOR WAY

PROJECT : TACOMA WA 984214100
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
----------	-----------------------------------	--------------	---	---------------------------------	-----------------------

OTHER ITEMS

27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	3,000.00	1,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00
----	-----------	------	----------	----------	-----------------------

CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,424,548.00</u>	<u>\$1,603,338.00</u>	12.55%
----------------	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	--------

BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,424,548.00</u>	<u>\$1,603,338.00</u>	12.55%
------------	--	--	-----------------------	-----------------------	--------